N2000005730

Office Use Only



200345027482

05/21/20--01005--022 **78.73

7020 HAY 21 AM 10:1

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

UBJECT:	g Hands, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPO	ORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
inclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	
FROM:	Vanessa Jones	ne (Printed or typed)	- -
	16899 SW Farm Road		
	Address		_
	Indianatown, FL 34956		
	City, State & Zip		
	772-678-9812		
	Daytime Telephone number		
,	tinygrowinghands@gmail.co		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

가 :UI HY - I C AYM U6U6

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	NAME corporation shall be: Tiny Growing H			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
16899	Principal <u>street</u> address: SW Farm Road	Same	Mailing address, if different is: as principal	
Indian	atown, FL 34956			
	which the corporation is organized is		an agricultural experience aimed at empowe	
together the sur	rounding community.			
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	16899 SW Farm Road	RECTORS	LaSona Smith-Hollis, Treasurer 22 16899 SW Farm Road 25 28	in bylaws
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	Vanessa Jones, President 16899 SW Farm Road Indianatown, FL 34956	RECTORS Name and Title	LaSona Smith-Hollis, Treasurer 16899 SW Farm Road Indianatown, FL 34956 Steeve Dorsanville, Marketing Director	in bylaws

Name and Title	Anthony Dowling, Board Member	Name and Title	Veverly Gary-Hamilton, Board Member	
Address	16899 SW Farm Road	- Address:	16899 SW Farm Road	
	Indianatown, FL 34956	- -	Indianatown, FL 34956	
Name and Title Address	16800 SW Farm Road		Ayana Martinez, Board Member 16899 SW Farm Road	
	Indianatown, FL 34956	_ Address: _	Indianatown, FL 34956	
ARTICLE VI The name and Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Vanessa Jones 16899 SW Farm Road Indianatown, FL 34956	eptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
ARTICLE VII The name and	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Vanessa Jones			
Address:	16899 SW Farm Road			
	Indianatown, FL 34956			
Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da	•	applicable statutor	(OPTIONAL) re than five days prior or 90 days after the y filing requirements, this date will not be lis	
	amed as registered agent to accept service I familiar with and accept the appointment		e above stated corporation at the place desi t and agree to act in this capacity	gnated in thi
	Required Signature of Registere		05/14/2020	
I submit this da		•	Date ware that any false information submitted in	a document to
	t of State constitutes a third degree felony as		817.155, F.S.	
	Required Signature of Inco		05/14/2020	
	Required Signature of Inco	rporator	Date	

Tiny Growing Hands, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE V – ADDITIONAL INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Jerry Long, Board Member 16899 SW Farm Road Indianatown, FL 34956

Karen Freeman, Board Member 16899 SW Farm Road Indianatown, FL 34956

ARTICLE IX- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number 908A87FA-0D31-42F6-AE2B-0FE93BC6D11B Transaction Type

Signature Request

Sent At

05/14/2020 14:42 EDT

Executed At 05/14/2020 15:50 EDT Identity Method

email

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum PROPERTY TO CAPITAL TO CAPITAL PROPERTY SEED AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

Signer Sequencing Disabled

Document Passcode

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Articles of Incorporation - Tiny Growing Hands - For Signature

aoi_-_tiny_growing_hands_-_for_signature.pdf

Pages 4 pages

Content Type application/pdf

File Size 250 KB

Original Checksum

41,596\$149\$6;\$444\$190011\$34}52P\$1446\$965351002349564733489234,4

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name Vanessa Jones Email

msbb223@gmail.com

Components

E-SIGNATURE

Status signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

2254456433255616662379052737246765445446664725147452462467927251

IP Address 172.58.14.190

Device

Chrome Mobile IOS via IOS

Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID

1 Alexander

0697AACF

Signature Biometric Count

EVENTS

Viewed At 05/14/2020 15:49 EDT Identity Authenticated At 05/14/2020 15:50 EDT Signed At 05/14/2020 15:50 EDT

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
05/14/2020 15:50 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) signed the document on Chrome Mobile iOS via iOS from 172.58.14.190.
05/14/2020 15:50 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) authenticated via email on Chrome Mobile iOS via iOS from 172.58.14.190.
05/14/2020 15:49 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile iOS via iOS from 172.58.14.190.
05/14/2020 15:48 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile iOS via iOS from 172.58.14.190.
05/14/2020 15:45 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 174,227,136.167,
05/14/2020 15.45 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 174.227.136.167.
05/14/2020 15:44 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 174.227.136.167.
05/14/2020 14:42 EDT	Vanessa Jones (msbb223@gmail.com) was emailed a link to sign.
05/14/2020 14:42 EDT	CharityNetUSA BryteBridge (nonprofitspecialists@brytebridge.com) created document 'aoitiny_growing_hands _for_signature.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 72.239.174.80.